

EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

| Decision Maker | Executive Councillor Decision Date: 02 December 2019 |
|----------------------------------|--|
| | |
| Decision Maker Name | Executive Councillor: Adult Care, Health and Children's Services |
| Decision Record | |
| Status | Recommendations Approved |
| Decision Reference No: | I018150 |
| Title | Direct Payment Support Service |
| Report reference | 1.0 |
| Record of Decision | That the Executive Councillor: |
| | (1) Agrees to re-commission a community based service supporting adults and children with direct payments through a single county-wide contract with a duration of three years with the power to extend for two further periods of one year each. (2) Approves that the contract be broadly the same model as the existing service subject to the changes specified in section 1.5 of the report. (3) Delegates to the Executive Director of Adult Care and Community Wellbeing, in consultation with the Executive Councillor for Adult Care, Health and Children's Services, authority to approve the final form |
| | and the entering into of the contract and all other legal documentation necessary to give effect to the above decisions. |
| Options considered | As detailed in the report. |
| Reasons for decision | As detailed in the report. |
| Records of conflicts of interest | N/A |
| Dispensation | N/A |

Date of publication: 02/12/2019

The above Executive Councillor decision is not subject to call in, in accordance with Call In procedure Rule 15 (i) (vi), as the Adults and Community Wellbeing Scrutiny Committee considered the same report at its meeting on 27/11/19. The decisions are therefore effective from 02/12/19.